



Gaucho Ranch Dulce de Leche Specifications 01/01/2018

- Ingredients: low fat milk, cane sugar, soybean oil, glucose, vanilla extract and sodium bicarbonate (Baking Soda).
- Shelf Life: 12 months
- Storage: ambient, refrigerate once opened.
- Kosher: Yes, OU Dairy
- Gluten Free: Yes
- Contains Nuts: No, made in a nut free facility
- Allergens: milk
- Non-GMO: No, there is an optional recipe featuring non-GMO soybean oil or palm oil available upon request.
- Origin of ingredients: USA (non-GMO oils may vary in origin)

- Water Activity: 0.894
- Moisture: 28.90
- Total Plate Count: 6,300 cts / gm
- Coliforms: <3.0 MPN / gm
- E. coli: <3.0 MPN / gm
- Staphylococcus aureus: <100 cts / gm
- Salmonella spp. : Negative / 25 gm
- PCR Listeria spp. : Negative / 25 gm.
- Heavy metal Value: 0 mg
- (Triple Tube Method for Coliforms)

Nutritional Information:

Serving Size:	1oz, 28gm
Amount Per Serving:	1oz or 28 grams
Calories:	90, 27 from fat
Total Fat:	3.0g, 5%
Saturated Fat:	1g, 5%
Trans Fat:	0g
Cholesterol:	5mg, 2%
Sodium:	35mg, 1%
Total Carbohydrates:	15g, 5%

Dietary Fiber:	0g, 0%
Sugars:	8g
Protein:	1g

**Cordoba Foods LLC - Miami, Florida 33014 - Tel: 786-925-9072 -
www.gauchoranchfoods.com**